Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Under the Freedom of Information Request, please provide the following for each financial year from 2010/2011 to 2014/2015:

1. How many people your council hired on a consultancy basis who were previously directly employed by your local authority on a salary of £70,000 or more in the last 12 months.

Answer:
None

2. How much your council spends annually on agency staff - for each year mentioned above.
	Year
	Agency Spend
	
	

	2009/10
	£18,403,966
	
	

	2010/11
	£14,107,056
	
	

	2011/12
	£9,206,741
	
	

	2012/13
	£10,557,776
	
	

	2013/14
	£10,917,676
	
	

	2014 to October
	£6,093,045
	


3. How many people your council has employed directly earning £70,000 or more who were made redundant (including those who took voluntary redundancy or left by mutual agreement) by your own authority or by another council in the previous 12 months.   Please provide the positions for the requests listed in 1 and 3 and if possible, the names.
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Director of Environmental Services – Adrian Russell

Director of Young People’s Services – Trevor Pringle

The legislation allows you to use the information supplied for your own personal use, or for journalistic purposes. If the information is a dataset (which does not relate to the environment), you may also use the information for commercial re-use under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance Manager
Information and Support
Leicester City Council

Bosworth House

9 – 15 Princess Road West
LEICESTER LE1 6TH 
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

Your request for internal review should be submitted to the above address within 40 (forty) working days of receipt by you of this response.  Any such request received after this time will only be considered at the Council’s absolute discretion.

You may also seek independent advice from the Information Commissioner at: 

Information Commissioner's Office 

Wycliffe House 

Water Lane 

Wilmslow SK9 5AF 

Telephone: 01625 545 700 

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk 
Please be aware that the Information Commissioner does not normally consider requests until the internal appeals process of the Council has been exhausted.  You are therefore advised to appeal to the Information Governance Manager before contacting the Commissioner.

